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Capital Markets and Securities Regulation Update October 1, 2024 
 

Now Available: SEC Desktop Calendar for 2025 

To continue assisting US companies with planning for SEC reporting and capital markets 
transactions into 2025, we offer our annual SEC Desktop Calendar. This calendar provides both 
the filing deadlines for key SEC reports and the dates on which financial statements in 
prospectuses and proxy statements must be updated before use (a/k/a financial staleness 
deadlines). 

You can download a PDF of Gibson Dunn’s SEC Desktop Calendar for 2025 at the link below. 

Read More 

The following Gibson Dunn lawyers assisted in preparing this update: Hillary Holmes, 
Andrew Fabens, Lori Zyskowski, Peter Wardle, David Korvin, and Kyle Clendenon. 

Gibson Dunn’s lawyers are available to assist with any questions you may have regarding these 
developments. To learn more, please contact the Gibson Dunn lawyer with whom you usually 
work, the authors, or any leader or member of the firm’s Capital Markets or Securities Regulation 
and Corporate Governance practice groups: 

https://www.gibsondunn.com/now-available-sec-desktop-calendar-for-2025/
https://www.gibsondunn.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/SEC-Filing-Deadline-Calendar-2025.pdf
https://www.gibsondunn.com/practice/capital-markets/
https://www.gibsondunn.com/practice/securities-regulation-and-corporate-governance/
https://www.gibsondunn.com/practice/securities-regulation-and-corporate-governance/
https://www.gibsondunn.com/


Capital Markets: 
Andrew L. Fabens – New York (+1 212.351.4034, afabens@gibsondunn.com) 
Hillary H. Holmes – Houston (+1 346.718.6602, hholmes@gibsondunn.com) 
Stewart L. McDowell – San Francisco (+1 415.393.8322, smcdowell@gibsondunn.com) 
Peter W. Wardle – Los Angeles (+1 213.229.7242, pwardle@gibsondunn.com) 

Securities Regulation and Corporate Governance: 
Elizabeth Ising – Washington, D.C. (+1 202.955.8287, eising@gibsondunn.com) 
James J. Moloney – Orange County (+1 949.451.4343, jmoloney@gibsondunn.com) 
Lori Zyskowski – New York (+1 212.351.2309, lzyskowski@gibsondunn.com) 
Aaron Briggs – San Francisco (+1 415.393.8297, abriggs@gibsondunn.com) 
Thomas J. Kim – Washington, D.C. (+1 202.887.3550, tkim@gibsondunn.com) 
Brian J. Lane – Washington, D.C. (+1 202.887.3646, blane@gibsondunn.com) 
Julia Lapitskaya – New York (+1 212.351.2354, jlapitskaya@gibsondunn.com) 
Ronald O. Mueller – Washington, D.C. (+1 202.955.8671, rmueller@gibsondunn.com) 
Michael Scanlon – Washington, D.C.(+1 202.887.3668, mscanlon@gibsondunn.com) 
Mike Titera – Orange County (+1 949.451.4365, mtitera@gibsondunn.com) 

Attorney Advertising: These materials were prepared for general informational purposes only based on information available at 
the time of publication and are not intended as, do not constitute, and should not be relied upon as, legal advice or a legal 

opinion on any specific facts or circumstances. Gibson Dunn (and its affiliates, attorneys, and employees) shall not have any 
liability in connection with any use of these materials. The sharing of these materials does not establish an attorney-client 

relationship with the recipient and should not be relied upon as an alternative for advice from qualified counsel. Please note that 
facts and circumstances may vary, and prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome. 

If you would prefer NOT to receive future emailings such as this from the firm,  
please reply to this email with "Unsubscribe" in the subject line. 

If you would prefer to be removed from ALL of our email lists,  
please reply to this email with "Unsubscribe All" in the subject line. Thank you. 
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